Legistar File ID No. A 20-317 Agenda Item No. 59



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

a. Find that identifying a site in an existing developed area of San Lorenzo Park for a memorial project is categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15301 (Class 1), andb. Approve re-locating the Avenue of Honor Memorial at San Lorenzo County Park to an area located at the north end of the open turf field (Option 1);

c. Direct staff to return with an agreement with the King City Young Farmers to develop and install individual markers and associated improvements within the specified area of San Lorenzo Park that recognizes South Monterey County residents who lost their lives in military action (Board of Supervisors Referral No. 2020.08).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 28th day of July 2020, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 28, 2020.

Dated: July 28, 2020 File ID: A 20-317 Agenda Item No.: 59 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

90l. Pablo

Joel G. Pablo, Deputy